Northwest Quadrant T-Hangar Development - Phase 1 Owner: City of Lee's Summit Solicitor: City of Lee's Summit

12/1/2017 02:00 PM CDT

Lee's Summit Project Number: 47632185

| | | | | | | | D. D C. | | 8 4° -1847 1 11 | 6 | KAT F | | | Construction | 1 | |
|----------------------|-----------------------|---|--------|----------|--|----------------|---|----------------|---|----------------|--|----------------|------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|----------------|
| Section Title | Line Items Items Carl | Itam Deservition | UofM | Quantity | Engineer Estimate Unit Price Extension | | B. Dean Construction LLC Unit Price Extension | | MidWest Heavy Construction Unit Price Extension | | <u>. </u> | | Company Unit Price Extension | | Larrison Construction Inc. | |
| SECTION A - BASE BID | Line Item Item Code | Item Description | UUIIVI | Quantity | Unit Price | extension | Offic Price | Extension | Unit Price | extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| SECTION A - BASE BID | 1 SP-1-4.1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$98,746.75 | ¢00 716 75 | \$116,400.00 | \$116,400.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000,00 | \$107,310.00 | \$107 210 00 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$90,269.06 | \$90,269.06 |
| | 2 2103.3.A | 6" PCC Removal | Sq Yd | 1638 | \$90,740.75 | \$6,552.00 | \$116,400.00 | \$21,523.32 | \$5.75 | \$9,418.50 | | \$6,109.74 | \$17.00 | \$27,846.00 | \$90,269.06 | \$3,276.00 |
| | 3 2103.3.B | Unclassified Excavation | Cu Yd | 8100 | \$10.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$7.94 | \$64,314.00 | \$13.25 | \$107,325.00 | \$26.12 | \$211,572.00 | \$17.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$13.98 | \$3,270.00 |
| | 4 2154.5.B | Silt Fence | Ln Ft | 1000 | | \$3,000.00 | \$1.77 | \$1,770.00 | \$3.25 | \$3,250.00 | \$20.12 | \$2,370.00 | \$2.25 | \$2,250.00 | \$2.60 | \$2,600.00 |
| | 5 2154.14.D | Inlet Protection | Ea | 1000 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$91.39 | \$1,770.00 | \$85.00 | \$170.00 | \$157.50 | \$315.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$68.67 | \$137.34 |
| | 6 2202.9.C | Manipulation of Subgrade | Sq Yd | 5507 | \$200.00 | \$22,028.00 | \$1.77 | \$9,747.39 | \$7.50 | \$41,302.50 | \$137.30 | \$60,136.44 | \$6.00 | \$33,042.00 | \$13.27 | \$73,077.89 |
| | 7 2202.9.A | Lime | Ton | 189 | \$105.00 | \$19,845.00 | \$434.10 | \$82,044.90 | \$92.50 | \$17,482.50 | \$88.47 | \$16,720.83 | \$255.00 | \$48,195.00 | \$535.63 | \$101,234.07 |
| | 8 2203.6.A | 4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | Sq Yd | 5507 | \$6.00 | \$33,042.00 | \$8.00 | \$44,056.00 | \$5.75 | \$31,665.25 | \$3.91 | \$21,532.37 | \$255.00 | \$38,549.00 | \$333.03 | \$15,254.39 |
| | 9 2208.8.A | 6" PCC Pavement | Sq Yd | 5330 | \$45.00 | \$239,850.00 | \$57.92 | \$308,713.60 | \$5.75 | \$293,150.00 | \$50.42 | \$268,738.60 | \$50.00 | \$266,500.00 | \$73.61 | \$392,341.30 |
| | 10 2606.1.A.1 | 15" RCP | Ln Ft | 266.5 | \$40.00 | \$10,660.00 | \$58.89 | \$15,694.19 | \$89.25 | \$23,785.13 | \$43.89 | \$11,696.69 | \$60.00 | \$15,990.00 | \$59.00 | \$15,723.50 |
| | 11 2606.1.A.2 | 18" RCP | Ln Ft | 118 | \$45.00 | \$5,310.00 | \$85.96 | \$10,143.28 | \$123.25 | \$14,543.50 | · · | \$5,216.78 | \$60.00 | \$7,080.00 | \$86.12 | \$10,162.16 |
| | 12 2606.1.A.3 | 24" RCP | Ln Ft | 144.5 | \$50.00 | \$7,225.00 | \$73.00 | \$10,548.50 | \$73.00 | \$10,548.50 | · · | \$7,198.99 | \$55.00 | \$7,947.50 | \$73.13 | \$10,567.29 |
| | 13 2606.1.B.1 | 24" RCP FES | Ea | 144.5 | \$420.00 | \$420.00 | \$1,822.08 | \$1,822.08 | \$1,870.00 | \$1,870.00 | \$1,190.69 | \$1,190.69 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$1,825.48 | \$1,825.48 |
| | 14 2606.1.D.1 | Type I In Turf Inlet | Ea | 2 | \$7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$5,783.83 | \$11,567.66 | \$6,715.00 | \$13,430.00 | \$4,307.61 | \$8,615.22 | \$6,035.00 | \$12,070.00 | \$5,794.60 | \$11,589.20 |
| | 15 2606.1.D.2 | Type II In Pavement Inlet | Ea | 4 | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$9,024.74 | \$36,098.96 | \$8,760.00 | \$35,040.00 | \$6,850.19 | \$27,400.76 | \$7,030.00 | \$28,120.00 | \$9,041.55 | \$36,166.20 |
| | 16 2606.1.I.1 | RIP RAP | Sq Yd | 40 | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$46.78 | \$1,871.20 | \$85.00 | \$3,400.00 | | \$1,470.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$46.87 | \$1,874.80 |
| | 17 2404.3 | Seeding | Ac | 4 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,604.61 | \$10,418.44 | \$2,400.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$4,291.88 | \$17,167.52 |
| | 18 3905.A | 12" Cut and Cap | Ea | 3 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,269.00 | \$3,807.00 | \$1,111.00 | \$3,333.00 | \$1,075.57 | \$3,226.71 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,271.37 | \$3,814.11 |
| | 19 3905.B | 6" PVC C900 DR 18 Water Main with Tracer | Ln Ft | 24.5 | | \$1,715.00 | \$60.19 | \$1,474.66 | \$54.00 | \$1,323.00 | \$37.17 | \$910.67 | \$81.00 | \$1,984.50 | \$60.26 | \$1,476.37 |
| | 20 3905.C | 8" PVC C900 DR 18 Water Main with Tracer | Ln Ft | 10 | * | \$750.00 | \$106.70 | \$1,067.00 | \$110.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$48.62 | \$486.20 | \$75.00 | \$750.00 | \$106.90 | \$1,069.00 |
| | 21 3905.D | 12" PVC C900 DR 18 Water Main with Tracer | Ln Ft | 230 | | \$18,400.00 | \$51.69 | \$11,888.70 | \$39.00 | \$8,970.00 | \$44.98 | \$10,345.40 | \$55.00 | \$12,650.00 | \$51.79 | \$11,911.70 |
| | 22 3905.E | 12" Water Main Connect to Existing 12" Water Main | Ea | 1 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$3,417.98 | \$3,417.98 | \$4,400.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$2,623.08 | \$2,623.08 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,424.34 | \$3,424.34 |
| | 23 3905.F | Install 12"x8" TEE | Ea | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,647.30 | \$1,647.30 | \$1,540.00 | \$1,540.00 | \$1,027.71 | \$1,027.71 | \$1,090.00 | \$1,090.00 | \$1,627.48 | \$1,627.48 |
| | 24 3905.G | 8" Butterfly with V Box | Ea | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,003.72 | \$2,003.72 | \$1,760.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$1,453.71 | \$1,453.71 | \$1,725.00 | \$1,725.00 | \$2,007.45 | \$2,007.45 |
| | 25 3905.H | 12" Butterfly Valve with V Box | Ea | 3 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$2,859.36 | \$8,578.08 | \$2,575.00 | \$7,725.00 | \$1,869.72 | \$5,609.16 | \$2,250.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$2,864.68 | \$8,594.04 |
| | 26 3905.1 | Install Relocated Fire Hydrant Assembly | Ea | 1 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$6,013.45 | \$6,013.45 | \$6,985.00 | \$6,985.00 | \$2,199.26 | \$2,199.26 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,024.65 | \$6,024.65 |
| | 27 3905.J | Remove Existing Fire Hydrant | Ea | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,312.16 | \$2,312.16 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$789.09 | \$789.09 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$2,316.47 | \$2,316.47 |
| | 28 3905.K | Remove Existing Water Vault | Ea | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,477.23 | \$2,477.23 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,937.95 | \$2,937.95 | \$1,060.00 | \$1,060.00 | \$2,481.85 | \$2,481.85 |
| | 29 3905.L | Remove Existing Water Main | Ln Ft | 70 | \$25.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$35.98 | \$2,518.60 | \$28.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$10.50 | \$735.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$36.05 | \$2,523.50 |
| | 30 P-620-5.1 | Waterborne Paint, Yellow, with Reflective Media | Sq Ft | 452 | \$2.50 | \$1,130.00 | \$3.35 | \$1,514.20 | \$3.25 | \$1,469.00 | \$3.08 | \$1,392.16 | \$2.93 | \$1,324.36 | \$3.35 | \$1,514.20 |
| | 31 P-620-5.2 | Waterborne Paint, Black, without Reflective Media | Cu Yd | 904 | \$2.50 | \$2,260.00 | \$2.92 | \$2,639.68 | \$3.25 | \$2,938.00 | \$3.07 | \$2,775.28 | \$2.92 | \$2,639.68 | \$3.34 | \$3,019.36 |
| | 32 13000.1.13 | 14 Unit Group I T-Hangar Building | Ea | 2 | \$710,000.00 | \$1,420,000.00 | \$677,290.00 | \$1,354,580.00 | \$692,500.00 | \$1,385,000.00 | \$688,257.15 | | | \$1,500,000.00 | \$804,709.26 | \$1,609,418.52 |
| Base Bid Total: | | | | | | \$2,080,233.75 | | \$2,152,856.05 | | \$2,175,683.88 | | \$2,181,119.78 | | \$2,243,063.04 | | \$2,557,727.24 |

Apparent Low Bidder